Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on May 10, 2025, has approved the issuance of two (2) 

bank guarantee(s) in favour of the Chairman, National Highways Authority of India, on behalf of 

M/s P.P. Pandey Infrastructure Private Limited, for an amount not exceeding 1,45,04,400/- 

(Rupees One Crore Forty Five Lakh Four Thousand Four Hundred only) per guarantee. We enclose 

herewith details of giving of guarantees for any third party, by way of Annexure A. 

Kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully, 

For K2 Infragen Limited 

PANKAJ 

SHARMA 

Pankaj Sharma